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Floyd County Sheriff's Office
Media Report 3 w photo(Recurring) Printed on January 22, 2026

Last, First Middle Age Sex Race Address Arrest Initial Arrest Initial Arrested By Agency Release Reason

Not Hispanic or Latino

       51 Male White 1 S BROAD ST SW,
ROME, GA 30161

01/21/26 100 MARBLE WAY
ROME GA30165

Okubo, Tyler Georgia
Department of
Community
Supervision

CHATMAN, SCOTTY
MAX

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       58 Male White 319 GROVE AVE SE,
LINDALE, GA 30147

01/21/26 319 GROVE AVE Lord, Logan Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

ELY, JEFFERY LEE

16-10-24(A) - WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       31 Male White 3585 US 29,
DANIELSVILLE, GA
30633

01/21/26 2526 NEW
CALHOUN HWY
ROME GA 30165

Lowery, Trenton Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

MASSENGALE,
CAMERON JAMES

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

Not Specified

       18 Male Not 2531 SHORTER AVE
LOT 34, ROME, GA
30165

01/21/26 131 W FIRST ST
ROME GA 30161
2ND FLOOR

CHORJEL, ADAM Rome Police
Department

CRUZ-GUZMAN, DAVID
JR

16-5-70(C) - CRUELTY TO CHILDREN-(Second Degree) CRIMINAL NEGLIGENCE/CAUSES EXCESSIVE PHYSICAL/MENTAL PAIN -
Cleared by Arrest
16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery - Family Violence (1st Offense) (M) - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       42 FemaleBlack or HOMELESS, ROME,
GA 30165

01/21/26 1816 DEAN AVE DAVIS, SHAUN Rome Police
Department

WOODS, MAE LEIGH

17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Active
16-8-14 - Theft by Shoplifting ($500 or Less) (M) - Cleared by Arrest
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Not Hispanic or Latino

       54 Male White HOMELESS, ROME,
GA 30165

01/21/26 4970 ROCKMART
RD

TALLEY, ABIGAIL Floyd County
Police
Department

HAMMITT, DANNY
WAYNE

16-8-7 - THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY- FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
16-11-131 - Possession of firearm by convicted felon - Cleared by Arrest
16-10-24(A) - WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
16-11-106 - POSSESSION OF FIREARM OR KNIFE DURING COMMISSION OF OR ATTEMPT TO COMMIT CERTAIN FELONIES -
Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       44 Male Native HOMELESS, ROME,
GA 30165

01/21/26 610 SHORTER AVE Fuller, Matthew Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

DANIEL, LEBEHN
DOSNIN

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (MISD) - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       25 Male Black or 308 GRADY AVE NE,
ROME, GA 30161

01/21/26 308 GRADY AVE.
ROME, GA

CHAVES, DAISY Rome Police
Department

ORR, ADAIRUS MALIK

16-8-14 - Theft by Shoplifting ($500 or Less) (M) - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       47 Male White 61 ABRAMS RD SE,
SILVER CREEK, GA
30173

01/21/26 61 ABRAMS RD SE Bowerman,
Christopher

Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

HELMS, GREGORY
ALAN JR

16-11-37 - TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS - Cleared by Arrest
16-7-1 (b) Burglary First Degree - Burglary, First Degree - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       41 Male White 167 DRUMMOND DR
SW, ROME, GA 30165

01/21/26 2550 REDMOND
CIR

BLANKENSHIP,
JACOB

Rome Police
Department

COCHRAN, JOSHUA
LITTLE

16-13-30(A) - POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-32.2 - POSSESSION AND USE OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS - Cleared by Arrest
16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass - Trespass - Cleared by Arrest
42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
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Not Hispanic or Latino

       41 Male White 608 N AVERY RD NW,
ROME, GA 30165

01/22/26 608 N AVERY RD VASSER, JORDAN Floyd County
Police
Department

WAGNER, MATTHEW
ALLEN

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
16-11-39 - DISORDERLY CONDUCT - Cleared by Arrest
16-11-41 - PUBLIC DRUNK - Cleared by Arrest
16-11-36 - Loitering or Prowling - Cleared by Arrest
16-5-20 - Simple Assault - Cleared by Arrest
16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass - Trespass - Cleared by Arrest
16-10-24(A) - WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest - 3 counts
16-10-25 - GIVING FALSE NAME, ADDRESS, OR BIRTHDATE TO LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       58 Male Black or 1800 OLMSTEAD ST
SW, ROME, GA 30161

01/26/26 100 MARBLE WAY
ROME GA 30165

PETTY, CHAD Georgia
Department of
Community
Supervision

CHAMBERS, STEPHON
DAKOTA

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

Total Records: 12


